

\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM APPL.3345/2020**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Mrs. Anjali
Jha Manish & Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Archana Gaur, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Sr. Standing Counsel with
Ms. Venus Mehrotra, Adv. for R-3, R-4 & R-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

28.01.2020

Issue notice to the respondents. Ms. Archana Gaur, Advocate waives notice for respondent No.1 and Ms.Sonu Bhatnagar, SSC waives notice for respondent Nos.3, 4 and 8. They seek four weeks' time to get instructions and file counter affidavits. Time as prayed for is granted.

Notice be issued to rest of the respondents by ordinary process, returnable on 27.03.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 28, 2020/ns