



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM No.3345/2020**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Priyadarshi Manish, Mrs Anjali Jha Manish, Ms Divya Rastogi and Ms Samridhi Sharda, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Archana Gaur and Ms Ridhima Gaur, Advs. for UOI.
Mr Ajit Sharma, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr A. Renganath, Adv. for R-2/DRI.
Mr Akshay Saxena, Adv. for Mr Harpreet Singh, Sr. Standing Counsel for R-3/Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

03.11.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The report of the Registry is that respondent nos.5 to 7 are unserved.
2. List the matter before the concerned Registrar on 06.12.2022 for completion of service and pleadings.
3. List the matter before court on 18.05.2023.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2022/aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any