



\$~71

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1031/2020

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Priyadarshi Manish and Ms.Divya
Rastogi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Jatin Kumar Gaur, proxy counsel
for Mr.Harpreet Singh, Senior
standing counsel for R-3

CORAM:

REGISTRAR SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

06.12.2022

%

Counter-affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondents no.1 to 4 & 8. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for petitioner, who may file rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

As per office report, service report with regard to notice issued to respondents no.5 to 7 is still awaited. While awaiting the same, on petitioner taking steps within two weeks, let notice be issued to respondents no.5 to 7 through ordinary process, speed post & courier, returnable on 15.03.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 6, 2022/tp