



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1031/2020, CM APPL. 3345/2020

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Divya Rastogi, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Jatin Kumar Gaur, proxy counsel for
Mr.Harpreet Singh, Sr. Standing
Counsel for R-3

None for R-1, 2 & 4 to 8

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

15.03.2023

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Notice could not be issued to respondent nos. 5 to 7 as process fee was lying under objection.

On petitioner taking steps and filing latest and correct addresses of respondent nos. 5 to 7, let fresh notices be issued to respondent nos. 5 to 7 by ordinary process, speed post and courier, returnable on 12.05.2023. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date.

Counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 & 8. By way of last and final opportunity, three weeks time is granted to respondent nos. 1 to 4 & 8 to file the counter affidavits with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinders thereto, if any, within three weeks thereafter. No further opportunity shall be granted for the purpose.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 15, 2023/sk