



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Jha Manish and Mr. Anmol
Arya, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Ms. Suhani Mathur,
Advocate for R-3.
Ms. A. Sahitya Veena, Advocate for
Mr. Aditya Singha, SSC for R-5 to 7.

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

12.05.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Ms. A. Sahitya Veena, Advocate for Mr. Aditya Singha, SSC appears on behalf of the respondent nos.5 to 7. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 seeks some time to take instructions as to whether counter affidavit is required to be filed on behalf of respondent no.3 or not. Vide order dated 15.03.2023, last and final opportunity was granted to the respondent nos.1,2, 4 & 8 to file their counter affidavit but as per report of the Registry, the said counter affidavit has not been filed.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.05.2023, date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

MAY 12, 2023/Nisha