



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 1031/2020, CM APPL. 3345/2020 (Interim Relief)

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Jha Manish, Mr.
Priyadanshi Manish, Ms. Divya
Rastogi, Ms. Simran Kumari
Prasad, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Sr. Standing
Counsel for DRI with Mr. A.
Renganath, Adv. for R-3.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr.
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Jatin Kumar, Ms. Suhani
Mathur, Advs. for R-4.
Mr. Aditya Singla, Sr. Standing
Counsel for R-5 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

18.05.2023

%

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is
granted three weeks further time to file a counter affidavit.

List again on 08.08.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 18, 2023

neha