



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM APPL. 3345/2020**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Divya Rastogi, Advocate for Ms.
Anjali Jha Manish and Mr.
Priyadarshi Manish, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur and Mr. Gurpreet
Singh Gulati, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Harssh Bhatia, Advocate for Mr.
Aditya Singla, SSC for CBIC (R-5 to
R-7).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **31.01.2024**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of respondents on account of bereavement in the family of the counsel.
2. At request, list on 29.04.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 31, 2024/vp