



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM APPL. 3345/2020**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner

**Through: Ms. Divya Rastogi, Advocate for Mr.
Priyadarshi Manish, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

**Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC for CBIC
with Mr. Ritwik Saha and Mr. Anand
Pandey, Advocates.**

**Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin Kumar Gaur
and Ms. Pritika Nagpal, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% 29.04.2024

List on 21.08.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 29, 2024

RM