



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM APPL. 3345/2020 (Interim Relief)**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pridarshi Manish, Ms.
Anjali Jha Manish, Mr. Ankur
Singh and Mr. Kartik Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghav Bakshi, Advocate
for Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

21.08.2024

1. The order sheet would reflect that despite repeated opportunities having been granted including on 18 May 2023, no response has been filed by the respondents.
2. We consequently grant them two weeks and no more time to file a counter affidavit, failing which this matter shall proceed ex parte and on the state of the record as it exists today. The petitioner shall have two weeks' therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit, if so chosen and advised.
3. Let the matter be called again on 25.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 21, 2024/ib