



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM APPL. 3345/2020

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Ms. Anjali
Jha Manish & Mr. Paras Aneja,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC for CBIC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

12.03.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Respondent nos. 2, 6 and 7 have filed the counter affidavit but the same is still under objections. Let the same be brought on record.
3. So far as other Respondents are concerned, no counter affidavit has been filed. Mr. Ojha submits that steps are being taken to file the same.
4. Let rejoinder on behalf of the Petitioner to the counter affidavits filed by the Respondents be filed within four weeks.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 21st April, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
6. List before the Court on 20th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 12, 2025/MR/ss