



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020, CM APPL. 3345/2020**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish,
Mr.Shreyansh Kushwaha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, Sr. SC with
Ms.Arya Suresh Nair, Advocate for
R-1,3, 4, 5 & 8
Mr.Anurag Ojha, Sr. SC with
Mr.Dipak Raj, Advocate for R-2, 6 &
7

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

Today's proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent nos. 2, 6 & 7 submits that since the right to file the counter affidavit has already been closed vide order dated 25.09.2024, they wish to move appropriate application in this behalf.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 21, 2025/sk