



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM APPL. 3345/2020**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish and Ms.
Anjali J. Manish, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr.
Dipak Raj, Mr. Shashank Kumar and
Mr. Priyatam Kumar, Advs.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC CBIC.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The counter affidavit is belated. The delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Let the same be brought on record.
3. Rejoinder be filed within six weeks.
4. List on 14th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/kp/ck