



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM APPL. 3345/2020**

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Ms. Anjali Jha Manish, Mr. Paras Aneja,, Mr. Saurav Kumar and Ms. Madhuri Malegaonkar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SCC, CBIC with Mr. Shreya Lamba, Mr. Arya Suresh Nain, Mr. Dhananjay Gautam and Mr. Akhil Sharma, Advocates
Mr. Dipak Raj, Advocate for Mr. Anurag Ohja, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. Request for an adjournment made on behalf of respondents is allowed.
2. Office objections in the counter filed by the respondents be removed within a period of four weeks from today, failing which the counter filed by the respondents shall stand rejected.
3. List on 28th April, 2026

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/ay