



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1031/2020 & CM APPL. 3345/2020**

**M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Priyadarshi Manish, Ms. Anjali  
Jha Manish, Ms. Shrejita Tyagi,  
Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with Ms.  
Arya Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. Dipak  
Raj, Mr. Aryaman Singh Chouhan,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**28.04.2026**

%

1. Mr. Singla, counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted time of four weeks to file response to the petition.
2. Let the rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 28<sup>th</sup> July 2026.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/DM/OK**