



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1031/2020 and CM APPL. 3345/2020
M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC along
with Mr. Dipak Raj, Mr.
Aryaman Singh Chouhan and
Mr. Aditya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC along
with Ms. Arya Suresh Nair,
Adv.
Mr. Vednabs Anand, SPC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
28.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel representing the Respondents submits that the order passed by the Settlement Commissioner is conclusive and final and no Writ Petition is maintainable thereagainst.
2. List on 12.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 28, 2026
s.godara/shah