



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC010517772019

+

W.P.(C) 1031/2020 and CM APPL. 3345/2020

M/S STELLA INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin Shukla and Mr.
Aman Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC along
with Mr. Dipak Raj, Mr.
Aryaman Singh Chouhan and
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Advs.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC along
with Ms. Arya, Ms. Shreya, Mr.
Dhananjay Gautam, Mr. Akhil,
Ms. Sakshi Chandna and Ms.
Nehaol, Advs.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, SPC along
with Mr. Shivam Kumar, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

12.08.2026

%

1. Since we are not sitting in the regular combination, the present matter cannot be heard today.
2. Also, one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar) has to take up the Cause List of Single Bench.
3. List on 27.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 12, 2026

s.godara